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Consolidated Basis

Consolidated Basis

 Non-Consolidated Basis

1998

2,659,520

353,540

77,318

3,600

1999

2,597,077

310,592

52,497

3,202

2000

2,588,390

310,573

52,300

2,584

2001

2,647,944

340,682

122,791

2,820

2002

2,651,597

319,312

128,444

2,491

1998

2,596,288

338,117

65,755

961,836

1,567,666

2,529,502

318,016

270,937

280,733

374,767

438,584

175,657

399,477

2,258,171

4,332

207,128

1999

2,534,803

298,218

50,973

974,791

1,503,089

2,477,880

344,559

218,831

327,964

347,212

427,558

173,749

396,712

2,236,585

3,955

171,009

2000

2,517,203

315,219

43,650

988,026

1,477,595

2,465,621

336,067

238,155

324,734

311,306

415,692

170,505

405,525

2,201,984

3,621

146,790

2001

2,581,451

336,077

95,492

1,010,946

1,515,267

2,526,213

294,123

269,559

369,659

277,896

406,292

170,703

457,142

2,245,374

3,575

147,652

2002

2,517,817

311,712

137,020

993,753

1,477,859

2,471,612

277,634

239,059

399,621

245,068

396,054

166,884

481,785

2,206,105

3,086

125,979

(FY) (FY)

Operating Revenues (Millions of Yen) 

Operating Income

Net Income  

Operating Revenues  

    Residential

    Commercial & Industrial

    Total

Breakdown of Operating Expenses 

    Personnel Expenses

    Fuel Costs

    Costs of Purchased Power

    Maintenance Costs

    Depreciation

    Taxes Other  than Income Taxes

    Other 

    Total

Financial Revenues

Interest Expenses

1998

9,768

19,921

7,360

37,049

31,410

55.0

52

36

12

100

4

0.11

0.19

84.2

38.83

26,343

Aaa

Aaa

June 26

1999

9,768

19,921

8,087

37,776

32,160

54.4

53

34

13

100

35

0.08

0.15

84.3

39.07

26,333

Aa1

Aaa

June 29

2000

9,768

19,921

8,107

37,796

30,710

57.2

51

37

12

100

4

0.08

0.15

82.0

39.40

24,903

Aa2

Aa2

June 29

2001

9,768

19,561

8,129

37,458

31,060

57.1

51

37

12

100

4

0.07

0.15

81.8

39.44

24,539

Aa2

Aa2

June 28

2002

9,768

17,687

8,130

35,585

33,060

52.9

54

35

11

100

4

0.04

0.13

84.5

39.48

23,971

Aa2

Aa2

June 27

(FY)

Electricity Generation Capacity by Sources (MW)

    Nuclear

    Fossil Fuel

    Hydroelectric

    Total

System Peak Demand (MW) 

Load Ratio (%)

Power Sources (%)

    Nuclear

    Fossil Fuel

    Hydroelectric

    Total

Duration of Power Interruptions per Household (Minute)

SOX Emissions from Fossil Fuel Power Generation (g/kWh)

NOX Emissions from Fossil Fuel Power Generation (g/kWh)

Nuclear Capacity Factor (%)

Heat Efficiency Ratio (power generation end) (%)

Number of Employees *

Ratings

    In Yen

    In Foreign Currencies

Date of Shareholders General Meeting

(FY)’98(FY) ’99 ’00 ’01 ’02

0

10

20

30

0

10

20

30

(%)

20.79 21.06

18.02 17.61 18.66

Operational for the past

Sales (consolidated & single) Million yenConsolidated

Operating profit (single)

Current term net profit (consolidated & single) 

After-tax business profit (consolidated & single) 

Rates revenues by demand (single)

Lighting Total

Electric power Total

Total

Breakdown of business expenses (single)

Personnel

Fuel

Purchased electric power

Repair

Depreciation

Taxes (exluding corporate tax)

Other business expenses

Total

Financial earnings (dividends & interests received) 

Paid interests

ROE (consolidated & single)

ROA (single)

ROA (business profit) (consolidated & single) 

Current term profit per share (consolidated & single) 

Dividend per share (consolidated & single) 

Stock price

Highest stock price

Lowest stock price

Plant and equipment investment (single)

Total assets (consolidated & single)

Owners capital (consolidated & single)

Owners capital ratio (consolidated & single) 

Sold electric power according to demands 

Lighting total

Electric power total

Total

Number of customers (number of contracts) by demand 

Lighting total

Electric power total

Total

Number of employees (*)

Power generation capacity by source

Nuclear

Thermal

Hydraulic

Largest power demand MW

(largest demand by power generation end) 

Breakdown of generated power %

Nuclear

Thermal

Hydraulic

Total

Load ratio %

Hours of power suspension due to accident per contracted household minutes

CO2 emission per thermally generated power kg-CO2/kWh

SOx emission per thermally generated power g/kWh

NOx emission per thermally generated power g/kWh

Nuclear power generation utlization ratio %

Heat efficiency ratio (power generation end) %

Ratings

In yen

In foreign currencies

Date of shareholders general meeting

* The standard for stating the number of employees has been changed since beginning 2000. Using the traditional standard, the number of employees would be 

26,248 in 2000.

Load Factor (%)

Duration of Power Interruptions per Household (Minute)

CO2 Emission Levels (kg-CO2/kWh)

Fossil Fuel Power Generation (SOX)(g/kWh)

Fossil Fuel Power Generation (NOX)(g/kWh)

Nuclear Capacity Factor (%)

Gross Thermal Efficiency (%)

Rank

     Yen Basis

     Foreign Exchange Basis

General Meeting of Stockholdesm    

* The standard for stating the number of employees has been changed since beginning 2000. Using the traditional standard, the number of employees would be 26,248 in 2000.  

(FY)

Consolidated Basis  Non-Consolidated Basis

1998

6.26

2.80

79.01

50.00

6,937,292

1,250,000

18.02

1999

4.18

2.52

53.64

50.00

7,176,783

1,263,695

17.61

2000

3.93

2.06

53.44

50.00

628,928

7,500,934

1,399,531

18.66

2001

8.27

2.73

125.47

60.00

489,527

7,550,821

1,569,590

20.79

2002

8.15

2.77

131.61

50.00

467,813

7,507,556

1,580,737

21.06

1998

6.21

2.79

67.19

50.00

2,300

2,000

644,516

6,693,800

1,066,603

15.93

40,665

96,782

137,447

10,905

1,443

12,348

1999

4.77

2.53

52.09

50.00

2,610

2,130

754,817

6,914,587

1,068,500

15.45

42,492

96,326

138,818

11,057

1,437

12,494

2000

3.86

1.95

44.60

50.00

2,530

1,458

612,291

7,166,847

1,195,046

16.67

43,555

96,848

140,403

11,194

1,431

12,625

2001

7.53

2.64

97.58

60.00

2,000

1,520

479,017

7,212,514

1,342,904

18.62

44,408

98,444

142,852

11,352

**1,416

**12,768

2002

10.22

3.05

140.39

50.00

2,180

1,757

410,502

7,043,444

1,337,693

18.99

44,347

95,432

139,779

11,491

**1,398

**12,889

(FY)

Return on Equity (ROE) (%)

Return on Assets (ROA)* (%)

Net Income per Share (Yen) 

Cash Dividends per Share (Yen) 

Stock Price (Yen)

    Highest Stock Price 

    Lowest Stock Price 

Capital Investments (Millions of Yen)

Total Assets (Millions of Yen)

Shareholders’ Equity (Millions of Yen)

Shareholders’ Equity Ratio (%)

Volume of Electricity Sales (Million kWh)

    Residential

    Commercial & Industrial

    Total

Number of Customers (Thousands)

     Residential

    Commercial & Industrial

    Total

Shareholders’ Equity Ratio

’98(FY) ’99 ’00 ’01 ’02

20

40

60

80

(%)

57.1
52.9

55.0 54.4 57.2

Load Ratio 

Operating Revenues 

Consolidated Basis  Non-Consolidated Basis

(billions of yen) 

’98 ’99 ’00 ’01 ’02

(%)

18.62 18.99

15.93 15.45
16.67

Shareholders’ Equity Ratio

2,659.5 2,597.0 2,588.3 2,647.9 2,651.5

Operating Revenues 
(billions of yen) 

 Non-Consolidated Basis

2,596.2 2,534.8 2,517.2 2,581.4 2,517.8

’98(FY) ’99 ’00 ’01 ’02’98(FY) ’99 ’00 ’01 ’02

6261 63

*ROA= (Income Before Income Taxes+ Financial Expenses) x (1 - Income Tax Rate) / Total Assets

**Excluding the liberalized segment
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Consolidated Basis

Consolidated Basis

 Non-Consolidated Basis

1998

2,659,520

353,540

77,318

3,600

1999

2,597,077

310,592

52,497

3,202

2000

2,588,390

310,573

52,300

2,584

2001

2,647,944

340,682

122,791

2,820

2002

2,651,597

319,312

128,444

2,491

1998

2,596,288

338,117

65,755

961,836

1,567,666

2,529,502

318,016

270,937

280,733

374,767

438,584

175,657

399,477

2,258,171

4,332

207,128

1999

2,534,803

298,218

50,973

974,791

1,503,089

2,477,880

344,559

218,831

327,964

347,212

427,558

173,749

396,712

2,236,585

3,955

171,009

2000

2,517,203

315,219

43,650

988,026

1,477,595

2,465,621

336,067

238,155

324,734

311,306

415,692

170,505

405,525

2,201,984

3,621

146,790

2001

2,581,451

336,077

95,492

1,010,946

1,515,267

2,526,213

294,123

269,559

369,659

277,896

406,292

170,703

457,142

2,245,374

3,575

147,652

2002

2,517,817

311,712

137,020

993,753

1,477,859

2,471,612

277,634

239,059

399,621

245,068

396,054

166,884

481,785

2,206,105

3,086

125,979

(FY) (FY)

Operating Revenues (Millions of Yen) 

Operating Income

Net Income  

Operating Revenues  

    Residential

    Commercial & Industrial

    Total

Breakdown of Operating Expenses 

    Personnel Expenses

    Fuel Costs

    Costs of Purchased Power

    Maintenance Costs

    Depreciation

    Taxes Other  than Income Taxes

    Other 

    Total

Financial Revenues

Interest Expenses

1998

9,768

19,921

7,360

37,049

31,410

55.0

52

36

12

100

4

0.11

0.19

84.2

38.83

26,343

Aaa

Aaa

June 26

1999

9,768

19,921

8,087

37,776

32,160

54.4

53

34

13

100

35

0.08

0.15

84.3

39.07

26,333

Aa1

Aaa

June 29

2000

9,768

19,921

8,107

37,796

30,710

57.2

51

37

12

100

4

0.08

0.15

82.0

39.40

24,903

Aa2

Aa2

June 29

2001

9,768

19,561

8,129

37,458

31,060

57.1

51

37

12

100

4

0.07

0.15

81.8

39.44

24,539

Aa2

Aa2

June 28

2002

9,768

17,687

8,130

35,585

33,060

52.9

54

35

11

100

4

0.04

0.13

84.5

39.48

23,971

Aa2

Aa2

June 27

(FY)

Electricity Generation Capacity by Sources (MW)

    Nuclear

    Fossil Fuel

    Hydroelectric

    Total

System Peak Demand (MW) 

Load Ratio (%)

Power Sources (%)

    Nuclear

    Fossil Fuel

    Hydroelectric

    Total

Duration of Power Interruptions per Household (Minute)

SOX Emissions from Fossil Fuel Power Generation (g/kWh)

NOX Emissions from Fossil Fuel Power Generation (g/kWh)

Nuclear Capacity Factor (%)

Heat Efficiency Ratio (power generation end) (%)

Number of Employees *

Ratings

    In Yen

    In Foreign Currencies

Date of Shareholders General Meeting

(FY)’98(FY) ’99 ’00 ’01 ’02

0

10

20

30

0

10

20

30

(%)

20.79 21.06

18.02 17.61 18.66

Operational for the past

Sales (consolidated & single) Million yenConsolidated

Operating profit (single)

Current term net profit (consolidated & single) 

After-tax business profit (consolidated & single) 

Rates revenues by demand (single)

Lighting Total

Electric power Total

Total

Breakdown of business expenses (single)

Personnel

Fuel

Purchased electric power

Repair

Depreciation

Taxes (exluding corporate tax)

Other business expenses

Total

Financial earnings (dividends & interests received) 

Paid interests

ROE (consolidated & single)

ROA (single)

ROA (business profit) (consolidated & single) 

Current term profit per share (consolidated & single) 

Dividend per share (consolidated & single) 

Stock price

Highest stock price

Lowest stock price

Plant and equipment investment (single)

Total assets (consolidated & single)

Owners capital (consolidated & single)

Owners capital ratio (consolidated & single) 

Sold electric power according to demands 

Lighting total

Electric power total

Total

Number of customers (number of contracts) by demand 

Lighting total

Electric power total

Total

Number of employees (*)

Power generation capacity by source

Nuclear

Thermal

Hydraulic

Largest power demand MW

(largest demand by power generation end) 

Breakdown of generated power %

Nuclear

Thermal

Hydraulic

Total

Load ratio %

Hours of power suspension due to accident per contracted household minutes

CO2 emission per thermally generated power kg-CO2/kWh

SOx emission per thermally generated power g/kWh

NOx emission per thermally generated power g/kWh

Nuclear power generation utlization ratio %

Heat efficiency ratio (power generation end) %

Ratings

In yen

In foreign currencies

Date of shareholders general meeting

* The standard for stating the number of employees has been changed since beginning 2000. Using the traditional standard, the number of employees would be 

26,248 in 2000.

Load Factor (%)

Duration of Power Interruptions per Household (Minute)

CO2 Emission Levels (kg-CO2/kWh)

Fossil Fuel Power Generation (SOX)(g/kWh)

Fossil Fuel Power Generation (NOX)(g/kWh)

Nuclear Capacity Factor (%)

Gross Thermal Efficiency (%)

Rank

     Yen Basis

     Foreign Exchange Basis

General Meeting of Stockholdesm    

* The standard for stating the number of employees has been changed since beginning 2000. Using the traditional standard, the number of employees would be 26,248 in 2000.  

(FY)

Consolidated Basis  Non-Consolidated Basis

1998

6.26

2.80

79.01

50.00

6,937,292

1,250,000

18.02

1999

4.18

2.52

53.64

50.00

7,176,783

1,263,695

17.61

2000

3.93

2.06

53.44

50.00

628,928

7,500,934

1,399,531

18.66

2001

8.27

2.73

125.47

60.00

489,527

7,550,821

1,569,590

20.79

2002

8.15

2.77

131.61

50.00

467,813

7,507,556

1,580,737

21.06

1998

6.21

2.79

67.19

50.00

2,300

2,000

644,516

6,693,800

1,066,603

15.93

40,665

96,782

137,447

10,905

1,443

12,348

1999

4.77

2.53

52.09

50.00

2,610

2,130

754,817

6,914,587

1,068,500

15.45

42,492

96,326

138,818

11,057

1,437

12,494

2000

3.86

1.95

44.60

50.00

2,530

1,458

612,291

7,166,847

1,195,046

16.67

43,555

96,848

140,403

11,194

1,431

12,625

2001

7.53

2.64

97.58

60.00

2,000

1,520

479,017

7,212,514

1,342,904

18.62

44,408

98,444

142,852

11,352

**1,416

**12,768

2002

10.22

3.05

140.39

50.00

2,180

1,757

410,502

7,043,444

1,337,693

18.99

44,347

95,432

139,779

11,491

**1,398

**12,889

(FY)

Return on Equity (ROE) (%)

Return on Assets (ROA)* (%)

Net Income per Share (Yen) 

Cash Dividends per Share (Yen) 

Stock Price (Yen)

    Highest Stock Price 

    Lowest Stock Price 

Capital Investments (Millions of Yen)

Total Assets (Millions of Yen)

Shareholders’ Equity (Millions of Yen)

Shareholders’ Equity Ratio (%)

Volume of Electricity Sales (Million kWh)

    Residential

    Commercial & Industrial

    Total

Number of Customers (Thousands)

     Residential

    Commercial & Industrial

    Total

Shareholders’ Equity Ratio

’98(FY) ’99 ’00 ’01 ’02

20

40

60

80

(%)

57.1
52.9

55.0 54.4 57.2

Load Ratio 

Operating Revenues 

Consolidated Basis  Non-Consolidated Basis

(billions of yen) 

’98 ’99 ’00 ’01 ’02

(%)

18.62 18.99

15.93 15.45
16.67

Shareholders’ Equity Ratio

2,659.5 2,597.0 2,588.3 2,647.9 2,651.5

Operating Revenues 
(billions of yen) 

 Non-Consolidated Basis

2,596.2 2,534.8 2,517.2 2,581.4 2,517.8

’98(FY) ’99 ’00 ’01 ’02’98(FY) ’99 ’00 ’01 ’02

6261 63

*ROA= (Income Before Income Taxes+ Financial Expenses) x (1 - Income Tax Rate) / Total Assets

**Excluding the liberalized segment


